



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2664 of 2018

Ravindra s/o Mahadeo Sirsat Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

None for the petitioner.
Mr.S.S.Hulke, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3.
Mr. D.M.Kale, Advocate for respondent no.4.
Mr.U.A.Patil, Advocate for respondent no.5.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : NOVEMBER 22, 2024.

Stand over to 6th December, 2024, so as to enable Mr.Kale, learned counsel for the respondent no.4-Municipal council to take instructions in the matter.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.) (NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)

Mukund Ambulkar